

## WDSF International Open Standard & Latin



DATE: 16<sup>th</sup> Apr 2017(Sunday)

VENUE: SK Handball Gym, Olympic Park, Oryun-Dong, Songpa-Gu, Seoul, Korea

**ORGANIZER**: Korean Federation of DanceSport(KFD)

SK Handball Gym. Room 119 Oryun-Dong, Songpa-Gu, Seoul, Korea

Tel: +82-2-415-2090 Fax: +82-2-415-2050

Email: kfd2050@naver.com

ADJUDICATOR : An international panel of adjudicators will be nominated by WDSF and KFD

Title : WDSF International Open Standard

**WDSF International Open Latin** 

## **Prize Money**

EVENTS	1ST	2ND	3RD	4TH-6TH
WDSF International Open Standard	Euro 2,000	Euro 1,500	Euro 1,000	Euro 800/700/600
WDSF International Open Latin	Euro 2,000	Euro 1,500	Euro 1,000	Euro 800/700/600

**OFFICIAL HOTEL:** Samjung Hotel

150 Bongeunsa-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea

Tel: +82-2-557-1221 www.samjunghotel.co.kr/eng/

ACCOMMODATION: • Free hotel accommodation(Incul. Breakfast) for 2 nights will be provided for

overseas couples. (From 15 to 16 Apr)

◆ The special price will be provided for accompanying persons, coaches and

Overseas. (App.UDS 100 per 1 night)

**TRANSPORTATION:** The Organizer provides transportation between Airport↔Hotel and Hotel↔Venue.

**TRAVEL EXPENSES:** The Organizer does not pay any travel expense.

ENTRY FEE : KWR 60,000(Only Korean money will be accepted)

CLOSING DATE: 27. MAR. 2017

WDSF ID CARD: Couples MUST bring you ID Card. Without ID Card you cannot compete

We are looking forward to your participation.

Your Sincerely

Geoffrey Chun

President

Korean Federation of DanceSport(KFD)



## WDSF International Open Standard & Latin



Official Entry Form

WDSF Member Body:				
Name:	Name:			
WDSF Min :	WDSF Min :			
Tel No:	Tel No:			
E-Mail:	E-Mail:			
Date of Birth(DD/MM/YYYY)	Date of Birth(DD/MM/YYYY)			
Signature:	Signature:			
When you send this entry form, please send your copy of passport.				

We wish to participate in the following events(Please tick):

Events	Standard	Latin
WDSF International Open		

Closing Date : 27. Mar. 2017

Please enclose one clear copy of color action photograph

By singing this form, both participants would have deemed to agree to the WDSF Competition Rules and to participate in the opening ceremony.

## Korean Federation of DanceSport, KFD

SK Handball Gym. Room 119, Oryun-Dong, Songpa-Gu, Seoul, Korea

Tel:+82-2-415-2090 Fax: +82-2-415-2050

Email: kfd2050@naver.com